
NFYC 2014 Del's Series

6/24/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 1 Average Wind Factor= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock 87 138 0 650 73.33 68.58 0.75

A Fleet Chardonnay Salisbury 77847 129 0 650 74.99 71.01 2

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 71.38 71.78 3

A Fleet Goose Reed 41311 108 0 650 76.00 74.13 4

A Fleet Pandora Lincoln 236 126 0 650 78.22 74.38 5

A Fleet Grace Hunthrop 607 36 0 650 72.75 79.11 6

A Fleet J-Walker Yackechak, Ken 50994 75 0 650 77.77 79.61 7

AFH= 100 A Factor= 750

B Fleet Maniac Fisher 4524 168 1 650 63.15 63.12 0.75

B Fleet Garage Sail Sauer 4431 168 1 650 63.57 63.54 2

B Fleet Blue Bye You Lewis 2959 168 1 650 64.1 64.07 3

B Fleet Capri 25 Mason 318 174 1 650 65.18 64.68 4

B Fleet J-Bear Yachechak, Kaci 265 177 1 650 66.88 66.13 5

B Fleet Woodstock Hatton 64 174 1 650 67.22 66.70 6

B Fleet Capri 25 Hurst 59811 174 1 650 70.17 69.63 7

B Fleet UFO Amnotte 157 144 1 650 69.38 71.45 8

B Fleet Olsen 25 Sullivan 63 162 0 650 DNF 9

AFH= 168 A Factor= 818

C Fleet s2 6.9 Smith 53 240 0 650 64.33 62.08 0.75

C Fleet Moondance Lane H27 210 1 650 61.87 63.45 2

C Fleet Stella Redmond V 246 0 650 68.5 65.63 3

AFH= 232 A Factor= 838

D Fleet Wizard LeKander 36 277 0 650 57.98 39.48 0.75

Thistle Aeride Healey 3174 168 1 650 55.55 0.75

Thistle Blue Pig Green 2956 168 1 650 56.97 2

Thistle White Webber 3889 168 1 650 58.18 3

Thistle Kahoots Kalbfliesch 2850 168 1 650 58.2 4

Thistle Panic Russel 1523 168 1 650 58.25 5

7/1/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 2 Course Laps DNS Average Wind Factor=Race Abandon Weather, rain and lighting



NFYC 2014 Del's Series

7/8/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 3 Average Wind Factor (Average WF)= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Chardonnay Salisbury 77847 126 0 650 64.17 60.40 0.75

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock 87 138 0 650 65.45 60.59 2

A Fleet Maria Abel 4w 115 0 650 63.62 60.82 3

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 61.45 61.17 4

A Fleet J-walker Yackechak 50994 75 0 650 64.5 65.36 5

A Fleet Kona Kai Switzer 307 69 1 650 66.18 68.32 6

A Fleet grace Hunthrop 607 36 0 650 67.57 72.73 7

AFH= 92 A Factor= 742

B Fleet Blue Bye You Lewis 2959 168 1 650 54.8 54.80 0.75

B Fleet Garage Sail Sauer 4431 168 1 650 55.48 55.48 2

B Fleet Capri 25 Mason 318 174 1 650 58.18 57.76 3

B Fleet J-bear Yackechak 265 177 1 650 58.98 58.34 4

B Fleet UFO Amnotte 157 144 1 650 57.48 59.22 5

B Fleet Capri 25 Muir 42 174 1 650 59.7 59.27 6

B Fleet Woodstock Hatten 64 171 1 650 61.53 61.31 7

B Fleet Capri 25 Hurst 59811 174 0 650 63.3 61.54 8

B Fleet Olsen 25 Sullivan 63 162 0 650 62.85 62.08 9

AFH= 168 A Factor= 818

C Fleet s2 6.9 Smith 53 210 0 650 47.38 45.07 0.75

C Fleet Baby Blue Rogge 421 222 1 650 51.52 49.51 2

C Fleet M&em Dardis 4911 213 0 650 60.88 57.69 3

C Fleet Moondance Lane H27 240 0 650 63.48 58.20 4

C Fleet Stella Redmond V 243 0 650 65.17 59.54 5

AFH= 188 A Factor= 838

D Fleet Wizard LeKander 36 277 0 650 57.98 55.48 0.75

D Fleet Ship of Fools Jakes 23 250 0 650 58.3 57.58 2

AFH= 264 A Factor= 914

Thistle Aeride Healey 3174 168 1 650 55.55 0.75

Thistle Blue Pig Green 2956 168 1 650 56.97 2

Thistle White Webber 3889 168 1 650 58.18 3

Thistle Kahoots Kalbfliesch 2850 168 1 650 58.2 4

Thistle Panic Russel 1523 168 1 650 58.25 5

7/15/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 4 Average WF= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 44.08 44.72 0.75

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock 87 138 0 650 47.45 44.77 2

A Fleet Pandora Lincoln 236 126 0 650 60.52 58.06 3

A Fleet J-walker Yackechak 50994 75 0 650 57.82 59.71 4

AFH= 107 A Factor= 757

B Fleet Maniac Fisher 4524 168 1 650 50.05 50.14 0.75

B Fleet Garage Sail Sauer 4431 168 1 650 57.6 57.71 2

B Fleet Blue Bye You Lewis 2959 168 1 650 68.67 68.80 3

B Fleet Capri 25 Hurst 59811 174 1 650 71.88 71.49 4

B Fleet Woodstock Hatton 64 171 1 650 75.78 75.64 5

AFH= 170 A Factor= 820

C Fleet Baby Blue Rogge 421 222 0 650 77.05 75.40 0.75

C Fleet M&em Dardis 4911 213 0 650 90.2 89.25 2

C Fleet Moondance Lane H27 240 0 650 97.07 92.93 3

AFH= 225 A Factor= 875

D Fleet Ship of Fools Jakes 23 250 0 650 81.73 79.52 0.75

Thistle Kahoots Kalbfliesch 46.6 0.75

Thistle Aeride Healey, P 50.47 2

Thistle Blue Pig Green 71.38 3

Thistle Panic Russel 80.27 4



NFYC 2014 Del's Series

7/22/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 5 Average WF= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock 87 138 0 650 91.4 83.90 0.75

A Fleet Kona Kai Switzer 307 69 1 650 84.8 86.81 2

A Fleet Goose Reed 41311 108 0 650 91.68 87.77 3

A Fleet grace Hunthrop 607 36 0 650 85.18 90.91 4

A Fleet J-walker Yackechak 50994 75 0 650 90.78 91.21 5

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 169.87 167.66 6

AFH= 85.5 A Factor = 736

B Fleet Maniac Fisher 4524 168 1 650 70.43 70.26 0.75

B Fleet Capri 25 Mason 318 174 1 650 83.05 82.24 2

B Fleet Capri 25 Hurst 59811 174 1 650 86.08 85.24 3

B Fleet Capri 25 Muir 42 174 1 650 89.23 88.36 4

B Fleet Olsen 25 Sullivan 63 162 0 650 92.03 90.67 5

B Fleet UFO Amnotte 157 144 1 650 97.86 100.57 6

AFH= 166 A Factor = 816

C Fleet Baby Blue Rogge 421 222 1 650 73.40 73.32 0.75

C Fleet S2 6.9 Smith 53 210 1 650 73.12 74.06 2

C Fleet Moondance Lane H27 240 0 650 182.30 173.72 3

C Fleet M & Ems Dardis 4911 213 0 650 177.28 174.61 4

AFH= 221 A Factor = 871

D Fleet Desiderata Rauch 249 0 650 100.60 98.00 0.75

D Fleet Ship of Fools Jakes 23 250 0 650 106.08 103.21 2

Thistle Aeride Healey 3174 80.47 0.75

Thistle Blue Pig Green 2956 83.88 2

Thistle Kahoots Kalbfliesch 2850 91.23 3

Thistle Panic Russel 1523 91.87 4

Thistle La Artichoke Schule 94.97 5

7/29/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 6 Average WF= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 66.52 66.81 0.75

A Fleet Chardonnay Salisbury 77847 126 0 650 70.62 67.07 2

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock 87 138 0 650 75.15 70.20 3

A Fleet Goose Reed 41311 108 0 650 73.47 71.58 4

A Fleet J-Walker Yackechak 50994 75 0 650 72.53 74.16 5

A Fleet Pandora Bob 236 126 0 650 79.12 75.15 6

A Fleet Grace Hunthrop 607 36 0 650 70.07 76.11 7

AFH= 99 A Factor = 749

B Fleet Maniac Fisher 4524 168 1 650 61.85 62.08 0.75

B Fleet Capri 25 Mason 318 174 1 650 65.65 65.41 2

B Fleet Capri 25 Muir 42 174 1 650 68.22 67.97 3

B Fleet Woodstock Hatton 64 171 1 650 70.16 70.16 4

B Fleet J-Bear Yackechak 265 177 1 650 70.68 70.17 5

B Fleet Capri 25 Hurst 59811 174 1 650 74.98 74.71 6

B Fleet Olsen 25 Sullivan 63 162 1 650 83.08 84.00 7

AFH= 171 A Factor = 821

C Fleet Baby Blue Rogge 421 222 1 650 64.58 65.17 0.75

C Fleet S2 6.9 Smith 53 210 1 650 64.05 65.54 2

C Fleet Moondance Lane H27 240 0 650 82.32 79.26 3

AFH= 224 A Factor = 874

D Fleet Desiderata 249 0 650 79.38 75.61 0.75

Thistle Blue Pig Green 2956 63.37 0.75

Thistle Kahoots Kalbfliesch 2850 63.56 2

Thistle Aeride Healey 3174 64.48 3

Thistle Panic Russel 1523 72.13 4

Thistle La Artichoke Schule 72.53 5



NFYC 2014 Del's Series

8/5/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 7 Average WF= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Jolly Mon Thompson 138 0 650 45.88 42.92 0.75

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 48.75 49.03 2

A Fleet Chardonnay Salisbury 77847 126 0 650 52.33 49.77 3

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock 87 138 0 650 56.23 52.60 4

A Fleet J-walker Yackechak 50994 75 0 650 52.7 53.96 5

A Fleet Grace Hunthrop 607 36 0 650 53.02 57.66 6

AFH= 100 A Factor= 750

B Fleet Garage Sail Sauer 4431 168 1 650 47.03 47.25 0.75

B Fleet Maniac Fisher 4524 168 1 650 47.50 47.72 2

B Fleet Blue Bye You Lewis 2959 168 1 650 49.25 49.48 3

B Fleet Capri 25 Muir 42 174 1 650 50.20 50.07 4

B Fleet J-Bear Yak 265 177 1 650 50.77 50.45 5

B Fleet Capri 25 Mason 318 174 1 650 50.62 50.49 6

B Fleet Capri 25 Hurst 59811 174 1 650 52.90 52.76 7

AFH= 172 A Factor= 822

C Fleet Baby Blue Rogge 421 222 1 650 45.33 45.43 0.75

C Fleet S2 6.9 Smith 53 210 1 650 45.03 45.76 2

C Fleet Moondance Lane H27 240 0 650 59.35 56.75 3

AFH= 224 A Factor= 874

Thistle Aeride Healey 3174 47.85 0.75

Thistle Kahoots Kalbfliesch 2850 48.17 2

Thistle Panic Russel 1523 48.40 3

Thistle Blue Pig Green 2956 50.07 4

Thistle White Thistle Webber 3889 50.95 5

Thistle La Artichoke Schule 57.70 6

D Fleet Wisper Vallings 277 0 650 50.42 43.78 2

AFH= 179 A Factor= 829

8/12/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 8 DNF Average WF= DNF Race abandon weather



NFYC 2014 Del's Series

8/19/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 9 Average WF= 650

FleetFleetFleetFleet Boat NameBoat NameBoat NameBoat Name SkipperSkipperSkipperSkipper Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.Sail No.

PHRF PHRF PHRF PHRF 

HandicapHandicapHandicapHandicap

Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes Spinnaker Yes 

= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0= 1 No = 0

Wind Wind Wind Wind 

FactorFactorFactorFactor

Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed Elapsed 

Time Time Time Time 

(min.)(min.)(min.)(min.)

Corrected Corrected Corrected Corrected 

Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)Time (min.)

Yacht Yacht Yacht Yacht 

PointsPointsPointsPoints

A Fleet Beemer Sherlock/Redmond 87 138 0 650 65.03 60.83 0.75

A Fleet Vento Devoe 53111 87 0 650 61.45 61.80 2

A Fleet Pandora Lincoln 236 126 0 650 66.583 63.32 3

A Fleet J-walker Yachechak, Ken 50994 78 0 650 66.17 67.45 4

A Fleet J-109 Seth 69 0 650 66.5 68.71 5

AFH= 100 A Factor= 750

B Fleet Maniac Fisher 168 1 650 62.47 62.52 0.75

B Fleet Garage Sail Sauer 4431 168 1 650 63.62 63.67 2

B Fleet Blue Bye You Lewis 2959 168 0 650 65.37 64.10 3

B Fleet Muir Capri 25 Muir 25 174 1 650 65.48 65.05 4

B Fleet Olsen 25 Sullivan 63 162 1 650 65.95 66.49 5

B Fleet Woodstock Hatton 64 171 1 650 68.05 67.85 6

AFH= 169 A Factor= 819

C Fleet s2 6.9 Smith 53 210 1 650 53.47 54.34 0.75

C Fleet Baby Blue Rogge 421 222 1 650 60.96 61.10 2

C Fleet Moondance Lane h27 240 0 650 66.91 63.98 4

AFH= 224 A Factor= 874

D Fleet Desiderata Rauch 225 0 650 63.93 0.75

Thistle Fleet Aeride Healey 3174 168 1 650 63.40 0.75

Thistle Fleet Panic Russel 1523 168 1 650 64.15 2

Thistle Fleet Kahoots Kalbfliesch 2850 168 1 650 64.85 3

Thistle Fleet Blue Pig Green 2956 168 1 650 65.00 4

8/26/2014 DELS

DELS Race No. 10 DNF Average WF= DNF Race abandon weather


